POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A2(a)-45449/2024/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural ⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in ℃04962523031 Dated.19-08-2024

DO No. 536/2024/DR

Sub: Police Estt - Attachment of in r/o Sri Vinod M, ASI D 6716 (PEN 169097)

of Kasargod District to Kozhikode Rural on Working Arrangement basis -

Orders issued - reg:

Ref: SO No. 142/2024/KR Dated 13.08.2024 (A1-22441/2023/KR).

Sri Vinod M, ASI D 6716 (PEN 169097) of Kasargod District,who has been attached to Kozhikode Rural District on Working Arrangement basis for a period of six months compassionate ground with effect from 13.08.2024 vide SO cited above has reported at DPO Kozhikode Rural on 17.08.2024 FN. As such he is admitted for duty and attached to Special Branch, Kozhikode Rural.

DySP Special Branch, Kozhikode Rural will ensure the timely repatriation of the incumbent on completion of the Working Arrangement tenure.

19-08-2024
Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS,
District Police Chief

To : The individual through DySP Special Branch, Kozhikode Rural for

information and necessary action.

Copy To : The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range, Kannur for

favour of information.

The District Police Chief, Kasargod for information.

DySP Special Branch, Kozhikode Rural, for information and

necessary action.

The DYSP Admn,AA ,Manager and Jr Supdts. HC, A1 and F1

Sections.

DO Book and DO file.



